# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO RETAIL FINANCE,		103/20/2003	LIMITED LIABILITY
LLC			COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE MARK GROUP, INC.	
Street Address:	6500 Park of Commerce Boulevard, N.W.	
City:	Boca Raton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33487	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2402032	RUM RUNNER
Registration Number:	2117698	MARK, FORE & STRIKE
Registration Number:	0665772	MARK-FORE AND STRIKE INC.

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900080623

Fax Number: (973)295-1292

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

973-443-3572 Phone:

Email: agostinoj@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Greenberg Traurig c/o Joseph Agostino

Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue Address Line 2: P.O. Box 677

Address Line 4: Florham Park, NEW JERSEY 07932

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 022705-012700

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph Agostino

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003571 FRAME: 0378

Signature:	/Joseph Agostino/
Date:	06/29/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=mfs_release#page1.tif source=mfs_release#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003571 FRAME: 0379

# RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

Whereby WELLS FARGO RETAIL FINANCE, LLC (the "Lender"), has a security interest in and has taken a collateral assignment of the trademark registrations listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, and since said trademark registrations are in the process of being sold to Mark, Fore & Strike Holdings, Inc. pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated March 20, 2003 by and between Mark, Fore & Strike Holdings, Inc. and The Mark Group, Inc. (the "Borrower"), the Lender has agreed to release its interest in such trademark registrations pursuant to the terms of that certain Second Amendment to Second Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement dated as of March 20, 2003, between the Borrower and the Lender.

Accordingly, the Lender hereby releases all of its interest in and to said trademark registrations as set forth on Exhibit A hereto and hereby conveys the same, without recourse, representation or warranty, to the Borrower, which has an address at 6500 Park of Commerce Boulevard, N.W., Boca Raton, Florida.

WELLS FARGO RETAIL FINANCE, LLC

DATED: Which 20, 2003

By: Sance Dyrlen

Title: Week President

Trademark Release

TRADEMARK REEL: 003571 FRAME: 0380

## EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Registration/Application No.
Rum Runner	#2,402,032
Mark, Fore & Strike	#2,117,698
Mark, Fore & Strike Inc. and design	#665,772

WDC/235367.1

**RECORDED: 06/29/2007** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003571 FRAME: 0381